

Public Auction of Immovable Property

Under Section 107(10) (11) of Maharashtra Co-operative Society Act 1961 Shree Vasantrao Chougule Nagari Sahakari Pat Sanstha will be conducting Public Auction of the following immovable property of their loan defaulting as per it's order on the date and time specified below:

Borrower's Name	Borrower's Address	Description of the Immovable Property	Auction Place Date & Time
Laxman Abaji Surve (Deceased) legal heir Since decease 1) Smt. Indira Laxman Surve 2) Mr. Indrapal Laxman Surve 3) Mr. Milind Laxman Surve 4) Mr. Gourav Laxman Surve	R/o. - 103, Mahaveer Mahal, Garodia Nagar, Ghatkhopar, Mumbai (East)	All the piece & parcel of Residential Building at Unit No. 99, House No. 3596, Sector T.S.L.S.L.U.M., Node Washi, Turbhe Ward, Navi Mumbai 400 703. Land Area - 3537.20 Sq. Mtrs. alongwith constuction thereon.	At the Property Site On Monday 31-08-2020 at 1-00 p.m.

Terms and conditions of the Auction will be declared before the auction begins. If the borrower clear his dues before Auction the Auction will be cancelled.

Place: Kolhapur
Date : 30-07-2020



Vasantrao Shamrao Chavan & Shashikant Bhimrao More
Sale & Special Recovery Officer (Authorised Govt. of Maharashtra)

Shree Vasantrao Chougule Nagari Sahakari Pat Sanstha Maryadit, Kolhapur
Head Office: 532/E Ward, Shahupuri, Vyapari Peth, Kolhapur. Phone: 0231 - 2653325, 2653253

TPCODL

TP CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(Purchase Department)
2nd Floor, IDCO Tower, Janpath Bhubaneswar, Odisha 751022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited (TPCODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

SI No	Tender description	Tender Enquiry No.	EMD(Rs. Lakhs)	Tender Fee inclusive of GST (Rs)	Last date and time of payment of Tender Fee
1	Rate Contract for supply of 11 kV Ring Main Units	TPCODL/P&S/68/2020-21	3.00	5000	14.08.2020 1700 Hours
2	Rate Contract for supply of 150 X 150 mm R.S Joist Pole	TPCODL/P&S/69/2020-21	4.60	5000	14.08.2020 1700 Hours
3	Rate Contract for supply of AAC and ACSR Conductors	TPCODL/P&S/70/2020-21	3.20	5000	14.08.2020 1700 Hours
4	Rate Contract for 11kV and 1.1 kV associated works (Construction / Augmentation) all over TPCODL area for releasing new HT & LT connection and other misc. Distribution electrical works	TPCODL/P&S/72/2020-21	5.00	5,000/-	19.08.2020 1700 Hours

For detail tender, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tpcentralodisha.com>. Interested bidders have to submit Tender Fee and Authorization Letter (as per details mentioned in tender document) before Last Date and time, as indicated above, after which link from TPCODL e-tender system will be shared for further communication and bid submission. Please note that all future correspondence regarding the tender, bid submission, bid submission date extension, etc. will happen only through TPCODL E-tender system. Also all future corrigendums if any, to be informed on Tender section on website <https://www.tpcentralodisha.com>.

S. E. POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40106GJ2010PLC091880

Regd. Off: Survey No. 54/B, Pratapnagar, Jarod-Savli Road, Samlaja, Vadodara-391520 (Guj.)
Tel.: +91 2667 251566, E-mail: cs@sepower.in, Website: www.sepower.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs except EPS)				
	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
Revenue from operations	534.43	560.79	505.46	2044.33	1839.41
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(347.71)	(198.04)	(379.85)	(1037.63)	(874.82)
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(347.71)	(198.04)	(379.85)	(1037.63)	(874.82)
Net Profit for the period after tax	(334.65)	(131.84)	(314.93)	(851.54)	(681.55)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(334.65)	(131.84)	(314.93)	(851.54)	(681.55)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)	—	—	—	(2260.24)	(1408.69)
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.82)	(0.32)	(0.78)	(2.10)	(1.68)

The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Three Months Ended					Year Ended	
	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
Revenue from operations	530.74	558.39	502.64	2033.09	1828.94		
Profit before tax	(348.50)	(198.68)	(380.58)	(1040.01)	(877.07)		
Profit after tax	(335.41)	(131.65)	(315.76)	(852.13)	(683.16)		

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs except EPS)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
Revenue from operations	51.81	534.43	351.57	2044.33
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(295.41)	(347.71)	(252.58)	(1037.63)
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(132.59)	(347.71)	(252.58)	(1037.63)
Net Profit for the period after tax	(57.71)	(334.65)	(208.93)	(851.54)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(57.71)	(334.65)	(208.93)	(851.54)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)	—	—	—	(2260.24)
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.14)	(0.82)	(0.51)	(2.10)

The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020		
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
Revenue from operations	49.00	530.74	348.78	2033.09		
Profit before tax	(133.31)	(348.50)	(253.17)	(1040.01)		
Profit after tax	(59.01)	(335.41)	(209.13)	(852.13)		

The above are an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the website i.e. www.sepower.in and on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Date : 28.07.2020
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(SACHIN AGARWAL)
Managing Director

Nath Bio-Genes (I) Ltd.

Regd. Off: Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad 431005, Maharashtra
CIN: L01110MH1993PLC072842

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulations 29, 47 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of The Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Friday 07th August 2020, at Nath House, Nath Road Aurangabad, to inter-alia, consider and approve unaudited quarterly financial results, for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

Place: Aurangabad For Nath Bio-Genes (India) Limited
Date: 28th July, 2020 Company Secretary

ANGEL BROKING LIMITED.

Regd. Off: G-1, Akruji Trade Centre, MIDC, Road No. 7, Andheri (E), Mumbai-93
SEBI Registration No (Stock Broker): INZ000161534

PUBLIC NOTICE

Trade Name	AP Name	BSE Reg No.	NSE Reg No.	MCX Reg No.	Regd Address of SB/AP
KLB Finserv	KLB Finserv	AP010612 01103766	AP0397 230482	MCX/AP/ 126402	119962 Shop. 212, 2nd Floor, S. B. Chamber, Gidc Pragati Arcade, Vapi-396195, Gujarat

This is to inform/confirm that we have discontinued our Business Relations with the above mentioned Authorized Persons. Clients and General Public are warned against Dealing in with them in his/their capacity as our Authorized Persons and we hereby confirm that we will not be liable in any manner for any consequence of such dealings/deals. Clients are requested to contact our centralized desk 022-3355 1111/4218/5454 or email us to support@angelbroking.com.

Place: Gujarat For ANGEL BROKING LTD
Date : 30.07.2020 Sd/-
Authorised Signatory



INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED

Regd. & Corp. Off.: Fourth Floor, TDI Centre, Plot No. 7
Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025

CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039, Website: www.iexindia.com
Ph. No.: +91-11-4300 4000 | Fax No.: +91-11-4300 4015

Extract of the unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30th June, 2020

Amount in ₹ Lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 Jun 2020	30 Jun 2019	31 Mar 2020	31 Mar 2020	30 Jun 2020	30 Jun 2019	31 Mar 2020	31 Mar 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations (a)	6,788.41	6,055.41	6,944.42	25,713.11	6,630.78	6,055.41	6,934.42	25,703.11
	Other Income (b)	1,320.99	910.96	1,015.46	4,026.95	1,422.75	910.96	1,003.95	4,012.11
	Total Income (a+b)	8,109.40	6,966.37	7,959.88	29,740.06	8,053.53	6,966.37	7,938.37	29,715.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,636.45	5,470.64	5,759.52	22,561.93	5,821.46	5,470.64	5,914.79	22,778.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,636.45	5,470.64	5,759.52	22,561.93	5,821.46	5,470.64	5,914.79	22,778.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,209.43	3,958.59	4,561.70	17,571.79	4,288.43	3,958.59	4,720.09	17,791.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,199.70	3,957.17	4,527.19	17,531.67	4,278.70	3,957.17	4,685.58	17,751.49
6	Equity Share Capital	2,983.81	2,981.89	2,983.24	2,983.24	2,983.81	2,981.89	2,983.24	2,983.24
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	35,811.92	34,007.71	35,811.92	35,811.92	36,031.74	34,007.71	36,031.74	36,031.74
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 1/- each)								
	- Basic:	1.41	1.33	1.53	5.89	1.44	1.33	1.58	5.96
	- Diluted:	1.41	1.32	1.53	5.89	1.44	1.32	1.58	5.96

*Not annualized for quarterly results

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com), and on the website of the Company i.e. www.iexindia.com.
- The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 29 July, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 29 July, 2020. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results.

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited

Sd/-

Rajiv Srivastava
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 03568897

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29 July 2020

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore - 560027
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Fax: +91 - 80 - 4660 7749

Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
	(Amount in Rs. Lakh)							
	3 months ended 31 March 2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31 March 2019	Year ended 31 March 2020	Year ended 31 March 2019	3 months ended 31 March 2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31 March 2019	Year ended 31 March 2020	Year ended 31 March 2019
	Refer note 3		Audited		Refer note 3		Audited	
Total Income from operations (net)	27,206.00	26,115.00	1,10,261.00	98,608.00	17,491.00	17,274.00	70,043.00	65,398.00
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	(4,168.00)	(818.00)	(11,926.00)	(3,398.00)	(1,861.00)	610.00	(3,457.00)	1,257.00
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (after tax and exceptional items)	(5,044.00)	(1,088.00)	(12,545.00)	(3,088.00)	(4,355.00)	303.00	(5,330.00)	725.00
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year attributable to equity share holders of the company	(4,358.00)	(872.00)	(10,669.00)	(2,480.00)	(4,355.00)	303.00	(5,330.00)	725.00
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the period/year (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax)	(4,392.00)	(854.00)	(10,618.00)	(2,767.00)	(4,409.00)	295.00	(5,335.00)	313.00
Equity share capital	8,869.00	8,792.00	8,869.00	8,792.00	8,869.00	8,792.00	8,869.00	8,792.00
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs.	(4.91)	(0.99)	(12.05)	(2.82)	(4.91)	0.35	(6.02)	0.83
Basic:								
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs.	(4.91)	(0.99)	(12.05)	(2.82)	(4.91)	0.35	(6.02)	0.82
Diluted:								

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 28 July 2020.
- The above Statement of Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results are based on respective Consolidated & Standalone financial statements, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder in terms of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified. The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Pursuant to Investment Agreement ("Agreement") executed amongst the Company, Dr. B. S. Ajaikumar ("Promoter") and Aceso Company Pte. Ltd., Singapore ("Investor") on 04 June 2020 and approval of the shareholders of the Company received on 12 June 2020, preferential allotment of 29,516,260 Equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 each, at a premium of Rs. 120 each (aggregating to Rs. 130 per equity share) and 18,560,663 Warrants, with a right to apply for and be allotted one equity share of the face value of Rs. 10 each at a premium of Rs. 120 each (aggregating to Rs. 130 per Warrant) were made to the Investor. The total consideration on issue of Equity shares and exercise of all Warrants aggregates to Rs. 62,500 lakhs.
- As required under the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "ICDR Regulations"), Investor has remitted an amount of Rs. 51,284 lakhs towards allotment of 29,516,260 equity shares at Rs. 130 per share (Rs. 38,371 lakhs), 100% consideration for allotment and subsequent exercise of 7,057,195 warrants at Rs. 130 per warrant (Rs. 9,174 lakhs) and 25% of the consideration for remaining 11,503,468 warrants at Rs. 130 per warrant (Rs. 3,739 lakhs). The remaining 75% of the consideration i.e. Rs. 11,216 lakhs shall be payable by the Investor on the exercise of the Warrant(s), in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the warrants.
- Pursuant to the shareholders approval received on 12 June 2020, preferential allotment of 2,000,000 Series B Warrants, with a right to apply for and be allotted 1 Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10 each of the Company, at a premium of Rs. 120 for each series B Warrant (aggregating to Rs. 130 per warrant), were made to Promoter.
- As required under the provisions of the ICDR Regulations, Promoter has remitted an amount equivalent to 25% of the Consideration i.e. Rs. 650 lakhs on issue of series B Warrant and the remaining 75% of the consideration i.e. Rs. 1,950 lakhs shall be payable by him on the exercise of the Series B Warrant(s), in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Series B Warrants.
- The Company has issued 710,526 equity shares of Rs. 10 per share at a price of Rs. 285 per share (inclusive of face value of Rs. 10 per share), on preferential allotment basis to Dr. Kunathu Philipose Geevarghese. Details of utilised funds are as follows:

Category wise utilisation	Amount in Rs. Lakhs
For capital requirements	2,025
Total	2,025

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore - 560027

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Fax: +91 - 80 - 4660 7749

Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com



adding life to years

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
	(Amount in Rs. Lakh)				(Amount in Rs. Lakh)			
	3 months ended 31 March 2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31 March 2019	Year ended 31 March 2020	Year ended 31 March 2019	3 months ended 31 March 2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31 March 2019	Year ended 31 March 2020	Year ended 31 March 2019
	Refer note 3		Audited		Refer note 3		Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	27,206.00	26,115.00	1,10,261.00	98,608.00	17,491.00	17,274.00	70,043.00	65,398.00
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	(4,168.00)	(818.00)	(11,926.00)	(3,338.00)	(1,860.00)	610.00	(3,457.00)	1,257.00
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (after tax and exceptional items)	(5,044.00)	(1,088.00)	(12,545.00)	(3,088.00)	(4,355.00)	303.00	(5,330.00)	725.00
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year attributable to equity share holders of the company	(4,358.00)	(872.00)	(10,669.00)	(2,480.00)	(4,355.00)	303.00	(5,330.00)	725.00
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the period/ year (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax)	(4,392.00)	(854.00)	(10,618.00)	(2,767.00)	(4,409.00)	295.00	(5,335.00)	313.00
Equity share capital	8,869.00	8,792.00	8,869.00	8,792.00	8,869.00	8,792.00	8,869.00	8,792.00
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(4.91)	(0.99)	(12.05)	(2.82)	(4.91)	0.35	(6.02)	0.83
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(4.91)	(0.99)	(12.05)	(2.82)	(4.91)	0.35	(6.02)	0.82

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 28 July 2020.
- The above Statement of Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results are based on respective Consolidated & Standalone financial statements, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder in terms of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified. The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.

4. Pursuant to Investment Agreement ("Agreement") executed amongst the Company, Dr. B. S. Ajaikumar ("Promoter") and Aceso Company Pte. Ltd., Singapore ("Investor") on 04 June 2020 and approval of the shareholders of the Company received on 12 June 2020, preferential allotment of 29,516,260 Equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 each, at a premium of Rs. 120 each (aggregating to Rs. 130 per equity share) and 18,560,663 Warrants, with a right to apply for and be allotted one equity share of the face value of Rs. 10 each at a premium of Rs. 120 each (aggregating to Rs. 130 per Warrant) were made to the Investor. The total consideration on issue of Equity shares and exercise of all Warrants aggregates to Rs. 62,500 lakhs.

As required under the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "ICDR Regulations"), Investor has remitted an amount of Rs. 51,284 lakhs towards allotment of 29,516,260 equity shares at Rs. 130 per share (Rs. 38,371 lakhs), 100% consideration for allotment and subsequent exercise of 7,057,195 warrants at Rs. 130 per warrant (Rs. 9,174 lakhs) and 25% of the consideration for remaining 11,503,468 warrants at Rs. 130 per warrant (Rs. 3,739 lakhs). The remaining 75% of the consideration i.e. Rs. 11,216 lakhs shall be payable by the Investor on the exercise of the Warrant(s), in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the warrants.

5. Pursuant to the shareholders approval received on 12 June 2020, preferential allotment of 2,000,000 Series B Warrants, with a right to apply for and be allotted 1 Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10 each of the Company, at a premium of Rs. 120 for each series B Warrant (aggregating to Rs. 130 per warrant), were made to Promoter.

As required under the provisions of the ICDR Regulations, Promoter has remitted an amount equivalent to 25% of the Consideration i.e. Rs. 650 lakhs on issue of series B Warrant and the remaining 75% of the consideration i.e. Rs. 1,950 lakhs shall be payable by him on the exercise of the Series B Warrant(s), in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Series B Warrants.

6. The Company has issued 710,526 equity shares of Rs. 10 per share at a price of Rs. 285 per share (inclusive of face value of Rs. 10 per share), on preferential allotment basis to Dr. Kunnathu Philipose Geevarghese. Details of utilised funds are as follows

Category wise utilisation	Amount in Rs. Lakhs
For capital requirements	2,025
Total	2,025

7. Effective 1 April 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" at modified retrospective approach and accordingly, the Group has not restated comparative information. The effect of adoption has resulted in decrease in rent included in 'Other expenses', increase in interest expense included in 'Finance costs' and increase in 'depreciation and amortization expense for the quarter and year ended

Particulars	Year ended 31 March 2020 (Consolidated)	Year ended 31 March 2020 (Standalone)
Rent expenses included in 'Other expenses' lower by	5,767	2,430
Depreciation and amortisation expenses higher by	4,371	1,970
Interest expenses included in 'Finance cost' higher by	5,191	2,352

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Place: Bengaluru
Date: July 28, 2020

s/-
Dr. B.S.Ajaikumar
Chairman & CEO